V4-T1-50 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—March 2013 www.eaton.com
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1.2 Miniature Circuit Breakers and Supplementary Protectors
UL 489 DIN Rail Miniature Circuit Breakers
Standards and Certifications
FAZ-NA complies with
the latest national and
international standards.
● UL 489
● Standard for molded
case circuit breakers
(MCCB) for feeder and
branch circuit protection
● Products meet the
requirements of the
National Electrical Code®
(NEC®)
● CSA C22.2 No.5
● Standard for molded
case circuit breakers
(MCCB) for feeder and
branch circuit protection
(corresponds closely to
UL 489 Standard)
● Products meet the
requirements of the
Canadian Electrical Code
(CEC)
● RoHS compliant
● VDE compliant
● ABS compliant
Catalog Number Selection
Notes
1 In = Rated current for instantaneous trip characteristics.
2 B curve starts at 1 ampere.
Breaker Family
FAZ = FAZ UL
circuit breaker Ampere Rating 2
0.5 = 0.5A
1 = 1A
1.5 = 1.5A
2 = 2A
3 = 3A
4 = 4A
5 = 5A
6 = 6A
7 = 7A
8 = 8A
10 = 10A
13 = 13A
15 = 15A
16 = 16A
20 = 20A
25 = 25A
30 = 30A
32 = 32A
35 = 32A
40 = 40A
Trip
Characteristics 1
B = 3–5X In
C = 5–10X In
D = 10–20X In
Number of Poles
1 = Single-pole
2 = Two-pole
3 = Three-pole
Single Package
SP = Single package for
C and D curve
single-pole only
Blank = Standard
packaging
Terminal
NA = UL 489 branch
circuit with screw
terminals
RT = UL 489 branch
circuit with ring
tongue terminals
DC = UL 489 branch
circuit at 125 Vdc
per pole
FAZ C 6 / 1 NA SP
V4-T1-52 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—March 2013 www.eaton.com
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1.2 Miniature Circuit Breakers and Supplementary Protectors
UL 489 DIN Rail Miniature Circuit Breakers
FAZ-NA C Curve
● UL approved (UL 489) and CSA Certified (CSA C22.2 No.5-02)
as branch circuit breakers
● Interrupting capacity: 10 kA UL/CSA; 15 kA IEC 60947-2
● Current limiting device
● UL file number E235139
FAZ-NA UL 489 Circuit Breakers—10 kAIC,
14 kAIC C Curve (15–25A)
Single-Pole 1 Two-Pole Three-Pole
Amperes
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
C Curve (5–10X In Current Rating)
0.5 FAZ-C0.5/1-NA-SP FAZ-C0.5/2-NA FAZ-C0.5/3-NA
1 FAZ-C1/1-NA-SP FAZ-C1/2-NA FAZ-C1/3-NA
1.5 FAZ-C1.5/1-NA-SP FAZ-C1.5/2-NA FAZ-C1.5/3-NA
2 FAZ-C2/1-NA-SP FAZ-C2/2-NA FAZ-C2/3-NA
3 FAZ-C3/1-NA-SP FAZ-C3/2-NA FAZ-C3/3-NA
4 FAZ-C4/1-NA-SP FAZ-C4/2-NA FAZ-C4/3-NA
5 FAZ-C5/1-NA-SP FAZ-C5/2-NA FAZ-C5/3-NA
6 FAZ-C6/1-NA-SP FAZ-C6/2-NA FAZ-C6/3-NA
7 FAZ-C7/1-NA-SP FAZ-C7/2-NA FAZ-C7/3-NA
8 FAZ-C8/1-NA-SP FAZ-C8/2-NA FAZ-C8/3-NA
10 FAZ-C10/1-NA-SP FAZ-C10/2-NA FAZ-C10/3-NA
13 FAZ-C13/1-NA-SP FAZ-C13/2-NA FAZ-C13/3-NA
15 FAZ-C15/1-NA-SP FAZ-C15/2-NA FAZ-C15/3-NA
16 FAZ-C16/1-NA-SP FAZ-C16/2-NA FAZ-C16/3-NA
20 FAZ-C20/1-NA-SP FAZ-C20/2-NA FAZ-C20/3-NA
25 FAZ-C25/1-NA-SP FAZ-C25/2-NA FAZ-C25/3-NA
30 FAZ-C30/1-NA-SP FAZ-C30/2-NA FAZ-C30/3-NA
32 FAZ-C32/1-NA-SP FAZ-C32/2-NA FAZ-C32/3-NA
35 2 FAZ-C35/1-NA-SP FAZ-C35/2-NA FAZ-C35/3-NA
40 2 FAZ-C40/1-NA-SP FAZ-C40/2-NA FAZ-C40/3-NA
Single-Pole
Two-Pole
Three-Pole
FAZ-RT UL 489 Circuit Breakers with
Ring-Tongue Terminals—10 kAIC, 14 kAIC
C Curve (15–25A)
Notes
1   Option for single packaging on single-pole C and D curves only;
add suffix SP when ordering.
2   240 Vac rated only.
Single-Pole 1 Two-Pole Three-Pole
Amperes
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
C Curve with Ring-Tongue Terminals
(5–10X In Current Rating)
0.5 FAZ-C0.5/1-RT-SP FAZ-C0.5/2-RT FAZ-C0.5/3-RT
1 FAZ-C1/1-RT-SP FAZ-C1/2-RT FAZ-C1/3-RT
1.5 FAZ-C1.5/1-RT-SP FAZ-C1.5/2-RT FAZ-C1.5/3-RT
2 FAZ-C2/1-RT-SP FAZ-C2/2-RT FAZ-C2/3-RT
3 FAZ-C3/1-RT-SP FAZ-C3/2-RT FAZ-C3/3-RT
4 FAZ-C4/1-RT-SP FAZ-C4/2-RT FAZ-C4/3-RT
5 FAZ-C5/1-RT-SP FAZ-C5/2-RT FAZ-C5/3-RT
6 FAZ-C6/1-RT-SP FAZ-C6/2-RT FAZ-C6/3-RT
7 FAZ-C7/1-RT-SP FAZ-C7/2-RT FAZ-C7/3-RT
8 FAZ-C8/1-RT-SP FAZ-C8/2-RT FAZ-C8/3-RT
10 FAZ-C10/1-RT-SP FAZ-C10/2-RT FAZ-C10/3-RT
13 FAZ-C13/1-RT-SP FAZ-C13/2-RT FAZ-C13/3-RT
15 FAZ-C15/1-RT-SP FAZ-C15/2-RT FAZ-C15/3-RT
16 FAZ-C16/1-RT-SP FAZ-C16/2-RT FAZ-C16/3-RT
20 FAZ-C20/1-RT-SP FAZ-C20/2-RT FAZ-C20/3-RT
25 FAZ-C25/1-RT-SP FAZ-C25/2-RT FAZ-C25/3-RT
30 FAZ-C30/1-RT-SP FAZ-C30/2-RT FAZ-C30/3-RT
32 FAZ-C32/1-RT-SP FAZ-C32/2-RT FAZ-C32/3-RT
35 2 FAZ-C35/1-RT-SP FAZ-C35/2-RT FAZ-C35/3-RT
40 2 FAZ-C40/1-RT-SP FAZ-C40/2-RT FAZ-C40/3-RT
0.0005
t
[s
e
c
]
N
I / I
7200
1
.1
3
1
.4
5
3600
1200
600
300
120
60
30
10
5
2
1
0.5
0.2
0.1
0.05
0.02
0.005
0.01
0.002
0.001
504030201510987654321
1 C
2
Specified non-tripping
current
INT = 1.13 x IN for t > 1 h
Specified tripping current
IT = 1.45 x IN for t < 1 h
� Type C: 5 x IN: t > 0.1 s
� Type C: 10 x IN: t < 0.1 s
Single-Pole
Two-Pole
Three-Pole
Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—March 2013 www.eaton.com V4-T1-53
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1.2Miniature Circuit Breakers and Supplementary Protectors
UL 489 DIN Rail Miniature Circuit Breakers
FAZ-NA D Curve
● UL approved (UL 489) and CSA Certified (CSA C22.2 No.5-02)
as branch circuit breakers
● Interrupting capacity: 10 kA UL/CSA; 15 kA IEC 60947-2
● Current limiting device
● UL file number E235139
FAZ-NA UL 489 Circuit Breakers—10 kAIC,
14 kAIC D Curve (13–20A)
Single-Pole 1 Two-Pole Three-Pole
Amperes
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
D Curve (10–20X In Current Rating)
0.5 FAZ-D0.5/1-NA-SP FAZ-D0.5/2-NA FAZ-D0.5/3-NA
1 FAZ-D1/1-NA-SP FAZ-D1/2-NA FAZ-D1/3-NA
1.5 FAZ-D1.5/1-NA-SP FAZ-D1.5/2-NA FAZ-D1.5/3-NA
2 FAZ-D2/1-NA-SP FAZ-D2/2-NA FAZ-D2/3-NA
3 FAZ-D3/1-NA-SP FAZ-D3/2-NA FAZ-D3/3-NA
4 FAZ-D4/1-NA-SP FAZ-D4/2-NA FAZ-D4/3-NA
5 FAZ-D5/1-NA-SP FAZ-D5/2-NA FAZ-D5/3-NA
6 FAZ-D6/1-NA-SP FAZ-D6/2-NA FAZ-D6/3-NA
7 FAZ-D7/1-NA-SP FAZ-D7/2-NA FAZ-D7/3-NA
8 FAZ-D8/1-NA-SP FAZ-D8/2-NA FAZ-D8/3-NA
10 FAZ-D10/1-NA-SP FAZ-D10/2-NA FAZ-D10/3-NA
13 FAZ-D13/1-NA-SP FAZ-D13/2-NA FAZ-D13/3-NA
15 FAZ-D15/1-NA-SP FAZ-D15/2-NA FAZ-D15/3-NA
16 FAZ-D16/1-NA-SP FAZ-D16/2-NA FAZ-D16/3-NA
20 FAZ-D20/1-NA-SP FAZ-D20/2-NA FAZ-D20/3-NA
25 FAZ-D25/1-NA-SP FAZ-D25/2-NA FAZ-D25/3-NA
30 FAZ-D30/1-NA-SP FAZ-D30/2-NA FAZ-D30/3-NA
32 FAZ-D32/1-NA-SP FAZ-D32/2-NA FAZ-D32/3-NA
35 2 FAZ-D35/1-NA-SP FAZ-D35/2-NA FAZ-D35/3-NA
40 2 FAZ-D40/1-NA-SP FAZ-D40/2-NA FAZ-D40/3-NA
Single-Pole
Two-Pole
Three-Pole
FAZ-RT UL 489 Circuit Breakers with
Ring-Tongue Terminals—10 kAIC, 14 kAIC
D Curve (13–20A)
Notes
1   Option for single packaging on single-pole C and D curves only;
add suffix SP when ordering.
2   240 Vac rated only.
Single-Pole 1 Two-Pole Three-Pole
Amperes
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
D Curve with Ring-Tongue Terminals
(10–20X In Current Rating)
0.5 FAZ-D0.5/1-RT-SP FAZ-D0.5/2-RT FAZ-D0.5/3-RT
1 FAZ-D1/1-RT-SP FAZ-D1/2-RT FAZ-D1/3-RT
1.5 FAZ-D1.5/1-RT-SP FAZ-D1.5/2-RT FAZ-D1.5/3-RT
2 FAZ-D2/1-RT-SP FAZ-D2/2-RT FAZ-D2/3-RT
3 FAZ-D3/1-RT-SP FAZ-D3/2-RT FAZ-D3/3-RT
4 FAZ-D4/1-RT-SP FAZ-D4/2-RT FAZ-D4/3-RT
5 FAZ-D5/1-RT-SP FAZ-D5/2-RT FAZ-D5/3-RT
6 FAZ-D6/1-RT-SP FAZ-D6/2-RT FAZ-D6/3-RT
7 FAZ-D7/1-RT-SP FAZ-D7/2-RT FAZ-D7/3-RT
8 FAZ-D8/1-RT-SP FAZ-D8/2-RT FAZ-D8/3-RT
10 FAZ-D10/1-RT-SP FAZ-D10/2-RT FAZ-D10/3-RT
13 FAZ-D13/1-RT-SP FAZ-D13/2-RT FAZ-D13/3-RT
15 FAZ-D15/1-RT-SP FAZ-D15/2-RT FAZ-D15/3-RT
16 FAZ-D16/1-RT-SP FAZ-D16/2-RT FAZ-D16/3-RT
20 FAZ-D20/1-RT-SP FAZ-D20/2-RT FAZ-D20/3-RT
25 FAZ-D25/1-RT-SP FAZ-D25/2-RT FAZ-D25/3-RT
30 FAZ-D30/1-RT-SP FAZ-D30/2-RT FAZ-D30/3-RT
32 FAZ-D32/1-RT-SP FAZ-D32/2-RT FAZ-D32/3-RT
35 2 FAZ-D35/1-RT-SP FAZ-D35/2-RT FAZ-D35/3-RT
40 2 FAZ-D40/1-RT-SP FAZ-C40/2-RT FAZ-D40/3-RT
0.0005
t
[s
e
c
]
N
I / I
7200
3600
1200
600
300
120
60
30
10
5
2
1
0.5
0.2
0.1
0.05
0.02
0.005
0.01
0.002
0.001
504030201510987654321
1
.1
3
1
.4
5
D
1
1
2
3
Specified non-tripping
current
INT = 1.13 x IN for t > 1 h
Specified tripping current
IT = 1.45 x IN for t < 1 h
� 2.55 IN:
t = 1–60 s (IN < 32A)
t = 1–120 s (IN > 32A)
� Type D: 10 x IN: t > 0.1 s
� Type D: 20 x  IN: t < 0.1 s
Single-Pole
Two-Pole
Three-Pole
V4-T1-58 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—March 2013 www.eaton.com
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1.2 Miniature Circuit Breakers and Supplementary Protectors
UL 489 DIN Rail Miniature Circuit Breakers
Miniature Circuit Breakers FAZ-NA Technical Data
Description Specification
Electrical
Design according to UL 489, CSA C22.2 No.5, IEC 60947-2
Rated voltage FAZ-NA
   UL/CSA 10 kAIC at 277/480V from 0.5A to 32A
14 kAIC at select amperages
B and C Curves (15–25A), D Curve (13–20A)
 UL/CSA 10 kAIC at 240 Vac for 35A and 40A
 UL/CSA 10 kAIC at 48 Vdc per pole
 IEC 947-2 15 kAIC at 240/415 Vac
Rated voltage FAZ-NA-DC
   UL/CSA 10 kAIC at 125 Vdc per pole (two poles maximum)
10 kAIC at 250 Vdc with two poles connected in series
Rated frequency 50/60 Hz
Characteristic B, C, D
Endurance ≥ 20,000 operations
Line voltage connection Suitable for reverse feed
Mechanical
Frame size 45 mm
Device height 105 mm
Device width 17.7 mm per pole
Terminal protection Finger and hand touch safe according to BGV A3, OVE-EN 6
Mounting Quick fastening with two lock-in positions on IEC/EN 60715
Upper and lower terminals Open mouth/lift terminals
Terminal capacity One wire: AWG 18–6
Two wires: AWG 18–10
Terminal fastening torque AWG 18–21: 21 lb-in
AWG 10–8: 25 lb-in
AWG 6: 36 lb-in
Mounting Independent of position
Calibration temperature
UL 489, CSA C22.2 No.5 40°C
IEC 60947-2 30°C
Two-Pole
Three-Pole
Connection Diagrams
Single-Pole